
Delegation Title Name Function Email
Chair Pamela Maru MoP6 Chair p.maru@mmr.gov.ck

Australia Ms Kerrie Robertson Head of Delegation kerrie.robertson@agriculture.gov.au

Australia Mr Sam Good Alternate sam.good@agriculture.gov.au

Australia Ms Channelle Fitzgerald Adviser channelle.fitzgerald@ag.gov.au

Australia Ms Jo Fisher Adviser jo.fisher@afma.gov.au

Australia Mr Rhys Arangio Adviser rarangio@australfisheries.com.au

Australia Mrs Natasha Morris Adviser

Cook Is. Mr Marino Wichman Head of Delegation m.wichman@mmr.gov.ck

Cook Is. Dr Wetjens Dimmlich Adviser wetjens.dimmlich@ffa.int

E.U. Dr Stamatis Varsamos Head of Delegation stamatios.varsamos@ec.europa.eu

E.U. Ms Agnieska Sadowska Alternate agnieszka.sadowska@ec.europa.eu

E.U. Mr Joost Pompert Advisor joostpompert@georgiaseafoods.com

E.U. Mr Benoît Tourtois Advisor benoit.tourtois@agriculture.gouv.fr

E.U. Mr Luis López‐Abellán Advisor luis.lopez@ca.ieo.es

E.U. Mr Jonathan Vila Advisor jvila@pesqueravila.com

E.U. Mr James Wallace Advisor jameswallace@fortunalimited.com

E.U. Mr Pedro Sepulveda Angulo Expert psepulve@mapa.es

E.U. Dr Marta Soeffker Expert marta.soffker@cefas.co.uk

E.U. Mr Hervé Delsol Representative herve.delsol@eeas.europa.eu

E.U. Mr Madev Balloo Representative madev.balloo@eeas.europa.eu

France O.T Ms Anne‐France Mattlet Head of Delegation anne‐france.mattlet@developpement‐durable.gouv.fr

France O.T Ms Delphine Ciolek Expert dciolek@sarpc.fr

France O.T Ms Armelle Denoize Expert adenoize@sapmer.com

France O.T Mr Tugdual Poirier Expert tpoirier@capbourbon.fr

France O.T Mr Felix Massiot Granier Scientist counselor felix.massiot‐granier@mnhn.fr

Japan Mr Hideki Moronuki Head of Delegation hideki_moronuki600@maff.go.jp

Japan Mr Takahiro Ara Alternate takahiro_ara020@maff.go.jp

Japan Mr Takeshi Shibata Adviser kani@maruha‐nichiro.co.jp

Japan Mr Tomonori Sakino Adviser kani@maruha‐nichiro.co.jp

Japan Mr Naohisa Miyagawa Adviser kani@maruha‐nichiro.co.jp

Japan Mr Junichiro Okamoto Adviser jokamoto@jdsta.or.jp

Japan Mr Kyo Uehara Adviser kani@maruha‐nichiro.co.jp

Japan Mr Shogo Shinohara Adviser shogo.shinohara@mofa.go.jp

Japan Dr Tsutomu Nishida Adviser aco20320@par.odn.ne.jp

Japan Mr Noboyuki Wakasa Adviser kani@maruha‐nichiro.co.jp

Korea Mr Kunwoong Ji Representative (observer) kunwoong.ji@insungnet.co.kr

Mauritius Mr Subash Chandra Bauljeewon Head of Delegation sbauljeewon@govmu.org

Mauritius Mrs Meera Satischandra Koonjul Delegate mkoonjul@govmu.org

Mauritius Mr Dharmendra Degambur Delegate ddegamburzu@gmail.com

Mauritius Mr Sunil Jeetah Delegate sjeetah@govmu.org

Mauritius Ms A. Ombrasine Representative AGO

Mauritius Mr D. Bissessur Representative CSMZAE

Mauritius Mr B. Motah Representative CSMZAE

Mauritius Ms N. Busawon Representative EDB

Mauritius Mrs M. Ghunsam Representative MEXA

Seychelles Mr Roy Clarisse Head of Delegation rclarisse@gov.sc

Seychelles Mr Johnny Louys Alternate jlouys@sfa.sc

Thailand Ms Sampan Panjarat Head of Delegation spanjarat@yahoo.com

Thailand Ms Kanyarat Woraprayoth Alternate kookky0053@gmail.com

Thailand Mr Aekkarat Wongkeaw Alternate aekfish@hotmail.com

Thailand Ms Tirabhorn Yothakong Alternate tirabhorn@gmail.com
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Chinese Taipei Mr Ding‐rong LIN Head of Delegation dingrong@ms1.fa.gov.tw

Chinese Taipei Ms I‐lu Lai Advisor ilu@ms1.fa.gov.tw

Chinese Taipei Ms Chung‐chun Tai Advisor jungchun@ms1.fa.gov.tw

Chinese Taipei Ms Chih‐han Chang Alternate chchang01@mofa.gov.tw

Chinese Taipei Ms Chia‐yen Lee Representative cylee01@mofa.gov.tw

Chinese Taipei Dr Huang‐chih Chiang Representative hcchiang@ntu.edu.tw

Chinese Taipei Mr Joseph Fu Representative joseph@ofdc.org.tw

Chinese Taipei Ms Shan‐wen Yang Advisor shenwen@ofdc.org.tw

Chinese Taipei Mr Kuan‐ting Lee Advisor simon@tuna.org.tw

Chinese Taipei Mr Yin‐ho Liu Advisor simon@tuna.org.tw

Chinese Taipei Mr Po‐hsiang Liao Advisor r05a21091@ntu.edu.tw

Comoros Mr Abidina Mahamoudou Head of Delegation papawassiaan@gmail.com

Comoros Mr Mohamed Ali Mohamed Alternate rachadmohamedali@gmail.com

Comoros Mr Abdillah Zoubeiri Mgomdri Representative hazouzaiwa20@gmail.com

China Liling Zhao Head of Delegation liling.zhao@hotmail.com

China Dr Zhou Fang Delegate zfang@shou.edu.cn

China Yutong Qiu Delegate qiu_yutong@mfa.gov.cn

China Shenglong Yang Delegate ysl6782195@126.com

China Dr Heng Zhang Delegate zhangh1@ecsf.ac.cn

China Gang Zhao Delegate admin1@tuna.org.cn

China Chong Sun Delegate admin1@tuna.org.cn

China Cunen He Delegate xinhai_fishery@163.com

China Jian Wang Delegate wangjiantom@yahoo.com

China Xiaoning Yang Delegate yang_xiaoning@mfa.gov.cn

China Yu Lin Delegate 13669124@qq.com

DSCC Mr Duncan Currie Representative duncanc@globelaw.com

DSCC Dr Lissette Victorero Representative lissette1901@hotmail.com

DSCC Natalie Summers Representative nsummers@hawaii.edu

FAO Dr William Emerson Head of Delegation william.emerson@fao.org

FAO Dr Piero Mannini Representative piero.mannini@fao.org

FAO Mr Aureliano Gentile Representative aureliano.gentile@fao.org

SIODFA Dr Ross Shotton Head of Delegation r_shotton@hotmail.com

SIODFA Mr Brian Flanagan Alternate albacore@iafrica.com

SIODFA Mr Doug Paulin Member doug.paulin@sealord.co.nz

SIODFA Mr Charles Heaphy Member charles.heaphy@sealord.co.nz

SWIOFC Mr Luca Garibaldi SWIOFC ‐ Secretary luca.garibaldi@fao.org

SIOFA Mr Jon Lansley Executive Secretary jon@siofa.org

SIOFA Mr Dominique Person CC3 Chair dominique.person@developpement‐durable.gouv.fr

SIOFA Dr Ilona Stobutzki SC4 Chair ilona.stobutzki@dfat.gov.au

SIOFA Mr Pierre Périès Data Manager pierre@siofa.org

Assistant Ms Jana Aker Head rapporteur jaker@nafo.int

Assistant Mr Ritesh Soobhug Rapporteur trainee ritesh.soobhug@gmail.com

Assistant Ms Luvna Caussy Rapporteur trainee luvna_caussy@yahoo.com

Assistant Mr James Christie Interpreter james.christie.cit@gmail.com

Assistant Mrs Anna Asperti Interpreter anna.asperti@wanadoo.fr
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SIOFA Participating non Contracting Parties

SIOFA Participating Fishing Entity


